
 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.51 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.11.2016 

 

ROBs/RUBs 

 51.  SHRIMATI POONAM MAHAJAN: 

SHRI SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL: 

 

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the total number of Road Over Bridges (ROBs)/Road Under 

Bridges(RUBs) proposed by the Ministry in the last three years in the 

country especially Assam;   

 

(b) the number of ROBs/RUBs constructed and yet to be constructed; 

and 

 

(c) the expected date of completion of the ROBs/RUBs  projects? 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.  

******* 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 51 BY SHRIMATI POONAM MAHAJAN 

AND SHRI SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA 

ON 16.11.2016 REGARDING ROBs/RUBs 

 

 (a): Number of proposals of Road Over Bridges (ROBs)/ Road Under 

Bridges (RUBs) sanctioned in the country during  last 3 years (2013-

14, 2014-15 & 2015-16) including Assam are as under:-  

 

Number of proposals sanctioned 

 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 

Total Sanctioned 423 33 341 

Sanctioned in Assam 06 0 01 

 

(b): Position of constructed and yet to be constructed ROBs/RUBs 

as on September 2016 is as under:-  

 

Road Over Bridges (ROBs) Road Under Bridges 

(RUBs) 

Sanctio-

ned  

Fully 

comple-

ted  

Railway 

portion 

comple-

ted  

Under 

construc-

tion 

Sancti-

oned  

Complet-

ed  

Under 

Const

ructi-

on  

1592 239 126 1227 6065 1235 4830 

 

(c): Funds for Road Safety Works (ROBs/RUBs/Subways/Level 

Crossings) come from Central Road Funds (CRF) as a percentage of 

cess collected on Diesel and Petrol by Ministry of Finance. The 

progress of works is commensurate with the availability of funds. 

*****  

 

 

 

 


